
POS

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBE

R

CLAS

S REGION R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 Sub T D1 D2 D3 D4 TD

1 Juan Van Rooyen 4346 98 D Y 10 9 10 10 10 9 7 0 0 9 10 10 94 0 0 7 9 16 78

2 Raymond Redinger 38275 23 E Y 9 10 9 0 9 10 0 0 0 8 7 9 71 0 0 0 0 0 71

3 Tim Ball 19293 215 D Y 6 6 7 10 10 10 9 0 0 7 6 6 77 0 0 6 6 12 65

4 Marais Ellis 6220 36 C Y 9 9 8 8 6 6 10 0 0 6 7 6 75 0 0 6 6 12 63

5 Johan Nel 13008 134 C Y 7 7 7 7 8 8 8 0 0 8 9 7 76 0 0 7 7 14 62

6 Deon Neethling 39477 37 C Y 0 0 0 9 9 9 0 0 0 10 10 10 57 0 0 0 0 0 57

7 Duncan Phillips 39452 53 E Y 9 9 9 8 0 0 0 0 0 6 8 7 56 0 0 0 0 0 56

8 Paul Berry 11305 111 C Y 8 8 10 6 7 7 7 0 0 0 0 0 53 0 0 0 0 0 53

9 Andrew Meyer 26373 73 E Y 0 0 0 10 9 9 0 0 0 7 9 8 52 0 0 0 0 0 52

10 Peter Schultz 35440 33 E Y 10 7 7 9 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 0 0 0 0 0 49

11 Ruan Van Tonder 12928 588 F Y 7 8 8 7 7 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 0 0 0 0 0 44

12 Aubrey Du Plessis 39216 72 F Y 10 0 0 8 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 0 0 0 0 0 34

13 Kelsey Davidson 20697 522 C Y 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 7 6 9 31 0 0 0 0 0 31

14 Wade Wright 4804 958 C Y 0 0 0 10 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 30

15 Dean Ball 5405 115 B Y 10 10 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 0 0 0 0 0 29

16 Kiesha Potgieter 7538 44 F Y 0 0 0 9 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 0 0 0 0 0 29

17 Tom Hugo 21812 1 D Y 7 7 6 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 28

18 Joel Steenekamp 4486 7 F Y 8 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 28

19 Steven Phillips 15963 15 C Y 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 8 8 25 0 0 0 0 0 25

20 Andrew Boshoff 20197 911 E Y 8 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 0 0 0 0 24

21 Nick Davidson 2319 522 A Y 0 0 0 7 7 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 0 0 0 0 0 21

22 Fred Ballinger 17043 283 F Y 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 7 21 0 0 0 0 0 21

24 Greg Forward 27722 535 D Y 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 7 20 0 0 0 0 0 20

26 Gerald Beech 32303 100 E Y 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 19 0 0 0 0 0 19

27 Daniel Bright 6854 69 D Y 0 0 0 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 18

28 Julian Herman 22068 32 B Y 0 0 0 7 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 14

29 Shaun Gradwell 6194 237 D Y 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 10

30 Stephan Aucamp 4484 97 D Y 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 8

31 Ian Riddle 2819 11 B Y 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 7

32 Philip Weise 6842 F Y 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 7
33 Bevan Schwarz 5585 19 A Y 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 6

Footnote: Juan v Rooyen changes from Class E to Class D  17 August 2024

TOTAL

02-Mar 20-Apr 01-Jun 20-Jul 17-Aug 16-Sep

2024 EP REGIONAL MODIFIED SALOON CAR CHAMPIONSHIP - OVERALL

AMSC AMSC AMSC AMSC AMSC AMSC

Drops



Pos

C+B5:AD41OMPETITOR 

NAME & SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBE

R

CLAS

S REGION R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 Sub T D1 D2 D3 D4 TD

1 Nick Davidson 2319 522 A Y 0 0 0 7 7 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 0 0 0 0 0 21

2 Bevan Schwarz 5585 19 A Y 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 6

1 Dean Ball 5405 115 B Y 10 10 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 0 0 0 0 0 29

2 Julian Herman 22068 32 B Y 0 0 0 7 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 14

3 Ian Riddle 2819 11 B Y 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 7

1 Marais Ellis 6220 36 C Y 9 9 8 8 6 6 10 0 0 6 7 6 75 0 0 6 6 12 63

2 Johan Nel 13008 134 C Y 7 7 7 7 8 8 8 0 0 8 9 7 76 0 0 7 7 14 62

3 Deon Neethling 39477 37 C Y 0 0 0 9 9 9 0 0 0 10 10 10 57 0 0 0 0 0 57

4 Paul Berry 11305 111 C Y 8 8 10 6 7 7 7 0 0 0 0 0 53 0 0 0 0 0 53

5 Kelsey Davidson 20697 522 C Y 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 7 6 9 31 0 0 0 0 0 31

6 Wade Wright 4804 958 C Y 0 0 0 10 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 30

7 Steven Phillips 15963 15 C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 8 8 25 0 0 0 0 0 25

1 Juan Van Rooyen 4346 98 D Y 10 9 10 10 10 9 7 0 0 9 10 10 94 0 0 7 9 16 78

2 Tim Ball 19293 215 D Y 6 6 7 10 10 10 9 0 0 7 6 6 77 0 0 6 6 12 65

3 Tom Hugo 21812 1 D Y 7 7 6 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 28

4 Greg Forward 27722 535 D Y 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 7 20 0 0 0 0 0 20

5 Daniel Bright 6854 69 D Y 0 0 0 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 18

6 Shaun Gradwell 6194 237 D Y 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 10

7 Stephan Aucamp 4484 97 D Y 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 8

1 Raymond Redinger 38275 23 E Y 9 10 9 0 9 10 0 0 0 8 7 9 71 0 0 0 0 0 71

2 Duncan Phillips 39452 53 E Y 9 9 9 8 0 0 0 0 0 6 8 7 56 0 0 0 0 0 56

3 Andrew Meyer 26373 73 E Y 0 0 0 10 9 9 0 0 0 7 9 8 52 0 0 0 0 0 52

4 Peter Schultz 35440 33 E Y 10 7 7 9 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 0 0 0 0 0 49

5 Andrew Boshoff 20197 911 E Y 8 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 0 0 0 0 24

6 Gerald Beech 32303 100 E Y 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 19 0 0 0 0 0 19

1 Ruan Van Tonder 12928 588 F Y 7 8 8 7 7 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 0 0 0 0 0 44

2 Aubrey Du Plessis 39216 72 F Y 10 0 0 8 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 0 0 0 0 0 34

3 Kiesha Potgieter 7538 44 F Y 0 0 0 9 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 0 0 0 0 0 29

4 Joel Steenekamp 4486 7 F Y 8 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 28

5 Fred Ballinger 17043 283 F Y 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 7 21 0 0 0 0 0 21

6 Philip Weise 6842 F Y 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 7

 

 

 

Footnote: Juan v Rooyen changes from Class E to Class D  17 August 2024

2024 EP REGIONAL MODIFIED SALOON CAR CHAMPIONSHIP - CLASSES

AMSC AMSC AMSC AMSC AMSC AMSC

Drops
TOTAL

02-Mar 20-Apr 01-Jun 20-Jul 17-Aug 16-Sep

PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE


